1/1/09 Order Line:  800-333-0116 Page: G-10
 Prices and specifications subject to change without notice!
Burdick & Burdick, Inc. Wholesale Water Systems Distributor
Midland # 652 Brass Lined Deep Well Cylinders
The #652 cylinders are heavy duty deep well cylinders made with a seamless brass tube that lines a standard
schedule 40 galvanized pipe.  These open top cylinders are available in your choice of solid bronze ball valves
or spool poppet type valves with either 3 or 4 leathers on the plunger.  Plungers are tapped so they can screw
onto the check valve for easy removal.  Longer strokes are available upon request.
Midland #652 Brass Lined Cylinders
NPT Pipe Cylinder Tube  Stroke  Rod
Approx.
Size Size I.D. Length Length Connection Weight  Product
(in) (in) (in) (in) Size (lbs) Number
Complete with: Barrel, 3-Leather "Ball" Plunger Valve & "Ball" Foot Valve
24 12 15 17824652B
30 18 17 17830652B
36 24 20 17836652B
42 30 23 17842652B
2 1-7/8
48 36
5/8"-11
26 17848652B
24 12 20 21424652B
30 18 24 21430652B
36 24 28 21436652B
42 30 32 21442652B
2-1/2 2-1/4
48 36
7/8"-9
36 21448652B
30 18 37 23430652B
36 24 43 23436652B
42 30 49 23442652B
3 2-3/4
48 36
7/8"-9
55 23448652B
36 24 66 33436652B 4 3-3/4
48 36
1"-8
82 33448652B
Complete with: Barrel, 3-Leather "Spool" Plunger & "Spool" Foot Valve
24 12 15 17824652
30 18 17 17830652
36 24 20 17836652
42 30 23 17842652
2 1-7/8
48 36
5/8"-11
26 17848652
24 12 20 21424652
30 18 24 21430652
36 24 28 21436652
42 30 32 21442652
2-1/2 2-1/4
48 36
7/8"-9
36 21448652
30 18 37 23430652
36 24 43 23436652
42 30 49 23442652
3 2-3/4
48 36
7/8"-9
55 23448652
36 24 66 33436652
4 3-3/4
48 36
1"-8
82 33448652